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Executive Director
Justice Administrative Commission

The individuals chosen for Leadership 
FGFOA will make an impact on their 
organizations, the FGFOA and the 
financial leadership of Florida.

PRESIDENT 

RIP COLVIN



FGFOA Leadership Class 2025 Roster

Tameka Blake

City of Boca Raton

Sarah Jones

City of Bartow

Heidi Brocks

City of Lauderdale Lakes

Jessica Longhi

St. Johns River Water Management District

Michael Brockway

St Lucie County Clerk of Circuit Court

Heather Manning

Clay County Sheriff's Office

John Broschart

City of Sarasota

Jean-Michel Neault

City of Boca Raton

Michael Catalano

Flagler County Board of County Commissioners

Annette Payne

Broward County Government

Aimee Cooper

Indian River County Sheriff's Office

Donna Pons

City of Newberry

Laurenda Daniel

City of Dania Beach

Tammy Wilson

Citrus County School District

Nitza Figueroa

St. Johns County Clerk of Court and Comptroller

Marco Young

Hillsborough County Sheriff’s Office

Christi Grant

City of Cocoa

Vannette Youyoute

Palm Beach County Board of County Commissioners

Marshall Jennings

City of West Palm Beach



TAMEKA BLAKE

Budget Analyst

City of Boca Raton

Leadership 
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HEIDI BROCKS

Budget Officer

City of Lauderdale Lakes
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MICHAEL BROCKWAY

Accounting Manager

St. Lucie County Clerk of Circuit Court
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JOHN BROSCHART

Treasury Supervisor

City of Sarasota
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MICHAEL CATALANO

OMB Analyst

Flagler County Board of County 
Commissioners
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AIMEE COOPER

Chief Financial Officer

Indian River County Sheriff's Office
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FGFOA 
LEADERSHIP
CLASS 2025



LAURENDA DANIEL

Accountant

City of Dania Beach
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NITZA FIGUEROA

Finance Director

St. Johns County Clerk of Court and 
Comptroller

Leadership 
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CHRISTI GRANT

Senior Staff Accountant

City of Cocoa
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MARSHALL JENNINGS

Accounts Supervisor

City of West Palm Beach

Leadership 
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FGFOA 
LEADERSHIP 
CLASS 2025



SARAH JONES

Grant Administrator

City of Bartow
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JESSICA LONGHI

Accounting Manager

St. Johns River Water Management 

District
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HEATHER MANNING

Fiscal Manager

Clay County Sheriff's Office

Leadership 
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JEAN-MICHEL NEAULT

Compliance Auditor

City of Boca Raton

Leadership 
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ANNETTE PAYNE

Accounting Supervisor

Broward County Government

Leadership 
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DONNA PONS

City of Newberry

Staff Accountant II
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TAMMY WILSON

Director of Finance

Citrus County School District

Leadership 
Class 2024
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MARCO YOUNG

Director Of Finance

Hillsborough County Sheriff’s Office

Leadership 
Class 2024
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VANNETTE YOUYOUTE

Fiscal Manager I

Palm Beach County Board of County 
Commissioners

Leadership 
Class 2024
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Thank you for 
participating in 

FGFOA 
Leadership 
Class 2025!



FROM THE FGFOA 
BOARD OF DIRECTORS 

AND 
COMMITTEE CHAIRS

CONGRATULATIONS!!
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